"Significant Industrial User" shall mean any Indtistrial 
User discharging to the sewage collection system that meets any of th� 
following criteria: 

a. The· Industrial User is regulated by National Categorical 
P�etreatment· Standards. 

b. The Industrial User discharges an average of twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) gallons or more pe-r operating day of process wastewater. 

c. The. Industrial User has· a reasOnable potenti_al for upsetting the
operational process at the Sewage Treatment Plant .or violating 
any Pr.etreatment standai-d. 

d. The Industrial Us1;1r discharges a proCes·:3: